29
MOBILE DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES
Make Model Page
Nimco CV110 Series 30
Nimco CV400 Series 31
Nimco SVB Series 32
THW Ordering Codes 33
THW GM08 Series 34

33
3
Ordering Guide - Build Code
Typical Example
Valve Type
GM Monoblock Valve
Front Cap Options
S Manual Hand Lever
S18
Same as type ‘S’ but rotated
180 degrees
Relief Valve Type
X Direct Acting Relief Valve
Z Pilot Operated Relief Valve (GM10 Only)
Valve Size
08 45 LPM - A & B - G 3/8   P & T - G 1/2
10 90 LPM - A, B & P - G 1/2   T - G 3/4
Number of Spools
1 1 Working Section
2 2 Working Sections
3 3 Working Sections
4 4 Working Sections
5 5 Working Sections
6 6 Working Sections
End Cap Options
Y 3 Position Spring Centred
Y3
3 Position Spring Centred - Single Acting
Spools Only
K 3 Position Detent
P Pneumatic Pilot (On/Off)
Circuit Type
Omit Open Centre
C High Pressure Carry Over
KCR Closed Centre
GM 08 / 3 / Y S D / Y S D / Y S D / X C
Spool Options
D Double Acting
TA Single Acting - Port A
TB Single Acting - Port B
J Motor Spool
Typical Circuit Example
5
66
MOBILE DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES
34
Part Number Spools
Max
Flow
(lpm)
Max
Pressure
(bar)
Ports Weight
(kg)
A
(mm)
B
(mm) List Price
A B P T
GM08/1/YSD-X 1 45 350 3/8" BSP 3/8" BSP 1/2" BSP 1/2" BSP 3.1 104 73 $221.00
GM08/2/YSD-X 2 45 350 3/8" BSP 3/8" BSP 1/2" BSP 1/2" BSP 4.4 141 110 $315.00
GM08/3/YSD-X 3 45 350 3/8" BSP 3/8" BSP 1/2" BSP 1/2" BSP 5.7 178 147 $417.00
GM08/4/YSD-X 4 45 350 3/8" BSP 3/8" BSP 1/2" BSP 1/2" BSP 7.2 215 184 $553.00
GM08/5/YSD-X 5 45 350 3/8" BSP 3/8" BSP 1/2" BSP 1/2" BSP 8.7 252 221 $686.00
GM08/6/YSD-X 6 45 350 3/8" BSP 3/8" BSP 1/2" BSP 1/2" BSP 10.2 289 258 $838.00
Part Number Decsription List Price
UBM 058 Double Acting Spool $38.00
UBM 058/J Motor Spool $59.00
UBM 058/TA* Single Acting Spool - Port A $59.00
UBM 058/TB* Single Acting Spool - Port B $59.00
K08/K 3 Position Detent Kit $59.00
K08/YK1 Detent Position 1 $65.00